

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18201/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-08-2018 in FA No. 229/2016 07-08-2018 in FA No. 230/2016 07-08-2018 in FA No. 231/2016 07-08-2018 in FA No. 232/2016 07-08-2018 in FA No. 233/2016 07-08-2018 in FA No. 234/2016 07-08-2018 in FA No. 235/2016 07-08-2018 in FA No. 236/2016 07-08-2018 in FA No. 237/2016 07-08-2018 in FA No. 238/2016 07-08-2018 in FA No. 239/2016 07-08-2018 in FA No. 240/2016 07-08-2018 in FA No. 241/2016 07-08-2018 in FA No. 242/2016 07-08-2018 in FA No. 243/2016 07-08-2018 in FA No. 244/2016 07-08-2018 in FA No. 245/2016 07-08-2018 in FA No. 246/2016 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

JAYSUKHBHAI PREMJBHAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY. COLLECTOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.133086/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.133087/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.133092/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.133089/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.133095/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.133094/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.133091/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 06-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, AOR
Ms. Runashree Saikia, Adv/.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, matter stands adjourned for three weeks.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)