

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18370/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2018 in FA No.3768/2018 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

BALASHANKAR PRABHURAM & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

DY. COLL. LAND ACQ. JUNAGADH & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.136197/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136199/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.136200/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.136202/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

WITH

Diary No(s).18196/2019 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.139870/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.139874/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.139877/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.139875/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.139879/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.139873/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s).18374/2019 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.138035/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.138039/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.138040/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.138037/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP) and IA No.138041/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.138036/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 16-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Anushree Prashit Kapadia, Adv.

Ms.Sonakshi, Adv.

Ms.Runashree Saikia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters for hearing along with SLP (C)
Diary No.18201 of 2019 in the next week before the
appropriate Bench.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)
Court Master