

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18201/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-08-2018 in FA No. 229/2016 07-08-2018 in FA No. 230/2016 07-08-2018 in FA No. 231/2016 07-08-2018 in FA No. 232/2016 07-08-2018 in FA No. 233/2016 07-08-2018 in FA No. 234/2016 07-08-2018 in FA No. 235/2016 07-08-2018 in FA No. 236/2016 07-08-2018 in FA No. 237/2016 07-08-2018 in FA No. 238/2016 07-08-2018 in FA No. 239/2016 07-08-2018 in FA No. 240/2016 07-08-2018 in FA No. 241/2016 07-08-2018 in FA No. 242/2016 07-08-2018 in FA No. 243/2016 07-08-2018 in FA No. 244/2016 07-08-2018 in FA No. 245/2016 07-08-2018 in FA No. 246/2016 passed by the High Court of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

JAYSUKHBHAI PREMJBHAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY. COLLECTOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.133086/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.133087/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.133092/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.133089/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.133095/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.133094/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.133091/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING NW)

WITH

Diary No(s). 18196/2019 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.139870/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.139874/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.139877/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.139875/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.139879/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.139873/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING)

Diary No(s). 18370/2019 (III)

(IA No.136197/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136199/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.136200/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.136202/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING TO BE LISTED A/W SLP(C)D.NO. 18201/2019)

Diary No(s). 18374/2019 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.138035/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.138039/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.138040/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.138037/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.138041/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.138036/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING)

Date : 27-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaydeep gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. gopinath M. Amin, Adv.
Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, AOR
Ms. Runashree Saikia, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Permission to file the special leave petitions is granted.

Delay condoned.

Applications for substitution stand allowed.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of accordingly.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER**

**(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER**